
MEN'S SOCCER: Embry-Riddle FL at Rollins
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Embry-Riddle FL vs Rollins (10/25/2025 at Winter Park, Fla., )

Embry-Riddle FL (2-10-2) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Paterson, Andy 0 0 0 0 2 90
d 4 Moreno Madrid, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 86
d 21 Bertolini, Gianmarco 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 22 Leo, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 24 Bailey, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 47
f 10 Hasler, Zacharia 0 0 0 0 0 65
gk 1 da Silva, Marcos 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Dolcini, Louis 0 0 0 0 2 69
m 7 Rosenblum, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 43
m 11 Shepherd, Tom 6 3 1 0 0 90
m 27 Bludau, Lukas 0 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
m 15 Kin, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 12
d 17 Larsen, Johannes 0 0 0 0 0 57
f 20 Mills, Elliot 1 0 0 0 0 39
d 25 Stoddard, Kaden 1 0 0 0 0 36

Totals 8 3 1 0 5

Rollins (6-3-4) 6
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Foreman, Kaden 1 0 0 1 0 84
d 6 Judge, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 19 Theuerkauf, Jakob 2 1 0 0 1 90
d 5 Fernandez, Jayden 0 0 0 0 0 59
f 16 Prain, Finlay 5 1 1 2 0 65
f 25 Junaid, Tolu 1 1 0 0 0 45
gk 33 Vallant, Kilian 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 10 Shakweer, Yousef 2 1 0 0 3 90
m 12 Proulx, Jordan 2 1 0 0 2 81
m 14 Herrero, Pablo 5 3 1 0 2 65
m 20 Arnhold, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 29

--Substitutes--
d 2 Splunge, Jaden 1 0 0 0 0 9
d 4 Burgess, Ben 2 2 1 0 0 10
f 7 Nelson, Justin 2 2 1 1 1 45
f 15 Keripe, Daniel 0 0 0 1 2 14
m 21 Hoelscher, Michel 1 1 1 0 1 31
d 23 Ciffoni, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 6
f 24 Barcelos, Diego 1 1 1 1 0 35
f 26 Edwards, Cory 0 0 0 0 0 17
m 27 Groenveld, Zico 1 0 0 0 1 25

Totals 26 14 6 6 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 da Silva, Marcos 90:00 6 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
33 Vallant, Kilian 90:00 1 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle FL 0 1 1
Rollins 1 5 6

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle FL 2 6 8
Rollins 7 19 26

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle FL 2 6 8
Rollins 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle FL 2 3 5
Rollins 3 6 9

Fouls 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle FL 3 2 5
Rollins 6 6 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 24:03 ROL Herrero, Pablo Prain, Finlay Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

2 45:41 ROL Nelson, Justin Barcelos, Diego; Prain, Finlay Scored at the top left of goal off right foot

3 51:49 ERU Shepherd, Tom unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom right of net

4 52:21 ROL Barcelos, Diego unassisted Scored at the top left of goal off left foot

5 54:59 ROL Prain, Finlay unassisted Scored at the top right of goal off right foot

6 70:25 ROL Hoelscher, Michel Foreman, Kaden; Nelson, Justin Scored at the top left of goal

7 79:54 ROL Burgess, Ben Keripe, Daniel Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-ERU #6 Dolcini, Louis (25:03); YELLOW-ERU #10 Hasler, Zacharia (40:40); YELLOW-ROL #14 Herrero, Pablo (42:28); YELLOW-ROL #5
Fernandez, Jayden (55:33); YELLOW-ERU #3 Paterson, Andy (77:15);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 219
Stadium: Cahall Sandspur Field ,Barker Family Stadium (Winter Park, Fla., )
Officials: Referee: Albert Escovar; AssistantReferee1: Jonathan Quinter; AssistantReferee2: Corbin Goodyear;
Offsides: Embry-Riddle FL 1, Rollins 0



MEN'S SOCCER: Embry-Riddle FL at Rollins
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Embry-Riddle FL vs Rollins (10/25/2025 at Winter Park, Fla., )

Time Play
00:00 da Silva,Marcos at goalie for Embry-Riddle FL.
00:00 Vallant,Kilian at goalie for Rollins.
0:30 Throw in by Rollins [0:30].
0:41 Throw in by Rollins [0:41].
0:58 Throw in by Rollins [0:58].
1:34 Handball against Rollins; free kick awarded.
2:10 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom, top center of net, save by Vallant,Kilian.
3:22 Throw in by Rollins [3:22].
4:08 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle FL [4:08].
4:48 Foul on Embry-Riddle FL Dolcini,Louis; free kick awarded to Rollins Shakweer,Yousef.
5:45 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [5:45].
6:10 Foul on Embry-Riddle FL Paterson,Andy; free kick awarded to Rollins Prain,Finlay.
6:37 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [6:37].
7:02 Foul on Rollins Proulx,Jordan; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom.
8:23 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [8:23].
9:09 Foul on Embry-Riddle FL Bludau,Lukas; free kick awarded to Rollins Herrero,Pablo.
10:42 Foul on Rollins Herrero,Pablo; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom.
12:17 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [12:17].
13:10 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
13:46 Foul on Rollins Theuerkauf,Jakob; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Paterson,Andy.
14:46 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle FL [14:46].
15:28 Throw in by Rollins [15:28].
16:23 Foul on Rollins Shakweer,Yousef; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Rosenblum,Ethan.
16:59 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [16:59].
17:23 Handball against Rollins; free kick awarded.
18:49 Shot by Rollins Prain,Finlay, off target.
18:52 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
19:28 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [19:28].
19:55 Foul on Rollins Shakweer,Yousef; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Rosenblum,Ethan.
20:20 Throw in by Rollins [20:20].
21:05 Shot by Rollins Prain,Finlay, off target.
21:07 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
22:31 Goal kick by Rollins Vallant,Kilian.
23:02 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [23:02].
24:03 GOAL scored by Rollins Herrero,Pablo, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Prain,Finlay.
25:03 Yellow card on Embry-Riddle FL Dolcini,Louis for Unsporting
25:51 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [25:51].
26:27 Shot by Rollins Prain,Finlay, blocked.
26:32 Corner kick by Rollins [26:32].
28:08 Corner kick by Rollins [28:08].
28:30 Rollins substitution: Nelson,Justin for Arnhold,Tim.
29:32 Throw in by Rollins [29:32].
29:49 Foul on Rollins Nelson,Justin; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Bailey,Colin.
30:54 Throw in by Rollins [30:54].
32:03 Throw in by Rollins [32:03].
33:03 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [33:03].
33:21
33:21 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Kin,Chris for Rosenblum,Ethan.
33:21 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Larsen,Johannes for Bailey,Colin.
34:04 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [34:04].
34:38 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [34:38].
35:05 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [35:05].
35:41 Throw in by Rollins [35:41].
36:26 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom, off target.
36:29 Goal kick by Rollins Vallant,Kilian.
37:44 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [37:44].
38:07 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [38:07].
38:34 Throw in by Rollins [38:34].
39:06 Corner kick by Rollins [39:06].
39:36 Shot by Rollins Nelson,Justin, bottom right of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
40:40 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [40:40].
40:40 Yellow card on Embry-Riddle FL Hasler,Zacharia (Unsporting).
40:40 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Mills,Elliot for Moreno Madrid,Matteo.
40:40 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Stoddard,Kaden for Hasler,Zacharia.
41:35 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [41:35].
42:23 Shot by Rollins Junaid,Tolu, top center of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
42:28 Yellow card on Rollins Herrero,Pablo for Unsporting
43:24 Throw in by Rollins [43:24].



Time Play
44:15 Shot by Rollins Herrero,Pablo, off target.
44:18 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



MEN'S SOCCER: Embry-Riddle FL at Rollins
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Embry-Riddle FL vs Rollins (10/25/2025 at Winter Park, Fla., )

Time Play
45:00 Rollins substitution: Prain,Finlay for Junaid,Tolu.
45:00
45:00 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Moreno Madrid,Matteo for Mills,Elliot.
45:00 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Mills,Elliot for Kin,Chris.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Embry-Riddle FL: da Silva,Marcos (GK),Paterson,Andy,Moreno

Madrid,Matteo,Dolcini,Louis,Hasler,Zacharia,Shepherd,Tom,Larsen,Johannes,Bertolini,Gianmarco,Leo,Blake,Stoddard,Kaden,Bludau,Lukas
45:00 FOR Rollins: Vallant,Kilian

(GK),Foreman,Kaden,Judge,Hayden,Nelson,Justin,Shakweer,Yousef,Proulx,Jordan,Herrero,Pablo,Prain,Finlay,Theuerkauf,Jakob,Barcelos,Diego,Fernandez,Jayden
45:41 GOAL scored by Rollins Nelson,Justin, top left of goal off right foot; Assist by Barcelos,Diego and Prain,Finlay.
46:09 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [46:09].
46:24 Foul on Rollins Shakweer,Yousef; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Moreno Madrid,Matteo.
48:25 Shot by Rollins Proulx,Jordan, bottom center of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
48:36 Shot by Rollins Herrero,Pablo, bottom left of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
48:41 Shot by Rollins Herrero,Pablo, off target.
48:48 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
49:44 Shot by Rollins Shakweer,Yousef, bottom center of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
50:01 Corner kick by Rollins [50:01].
50:58 Foul on Rollins Herrero,Pablo; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Moreno Madrid,Matteo.
51:49 Handball on Rollins Proulx,Jordan.
51:49 Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom right of net.
52:21 GOAL scored by Rollins Barcelos,Diego, top left of goal off left foot.
52:42 Throw in by Rollins [52:42].
53:11 Throw in by Rollins [53:11].
53:30 Shot by Rollins Proulx,Jordan, off target.
53:34 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
53:57 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [53:57].
54:13 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom, blocked.
54:26 Throw in by Rollins [54:26].
54:59 GOAL scored by Rollins Prain,Finlay, top right of goal off right foot.
55:33 Yellow card on Rollins Fernandez,Jayden for Unsporting
56:18 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle FL [56:18].
56:30 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Mills,Elliot, blocked.
56:53 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [56:53].
58:39 Shot by Rollins Herrero,Pablo, bottom center of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
59:10 Shot by Rollins Shakweer,Yousef, blocked.
59:17 Throw in by Rollins [59:17].
59:23 Rollins substitution: Hoelscher,Michel for Fernandez,Jayden.
59:53 Shot by Rollins Prain,Finlay, blocked.
60:09 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle FL [60:09].
61:09 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [61:09].
61:44 Goal kick by Rollins Vallant,Kilian.
62:47 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
63:09 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [63:09].
63:17 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [63:17].
63:48 Foul on Embry-Riddle FL Dolcini,Louis; free kick awarded to Rollins Shakweer,Yousef.
64:34 Goal kick by Rollins Vallant,Kilian.
64:53 Rollins substitution: Groenveld,Zico for Herrero,Pablo.
65:33 Offside against Embry-Riddle FL.
66:14 Foul on Rollins Hoelscher,Michel; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Dolcini,Louis.
66:58 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [66:58].
68:17 Throw in by Rollins [68:17].
68:54 Throw in by Embry-Riddle FL [68:54].
69:09 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Hasler,Zacharia for Dolcini,Louis.
69:33 Corner kick by Rollins [69:33].
70:25 GOAL scored by Rollins Hoelscher,Michel, top left of goal; Assist by Foreman,Kaden and Nelson,Justin.
70:39 Throw in by Rollins [70:39].
71:12 Throw in by Rollins [71:12].
71:22 Throw in by Rollins [71:22].
71:47 Shot by Rollins Theuerkauf,Jakob, top center of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
71:51 Corner kick by Rollins [71:51].
72:30 Shot by Rollins Theuerkauf,Jakob, off target.
72:33 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
73:04 Rollins substitution: Edwards,Cory for Nelson,Justin.
73:33 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Stoddard,Kaden, off target.
73:35 Goal kick by Rollins Vallant,Kilian.
74:06 Foul on Rollins Groenveld,Zico; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Bertolini,Gianmarco.
74:41 Throw in by Rollins [74:41].



Time Play
75:30 Foul on Embry-Riddle FL Paterson,Andy; free kick awarded to Rollins Edwards,Cory.
76:19 Corner kick by Rollins [76:19].
76:25 Rollins substitution: Keripe,Daniel for Prain,Finlay.
76:39 Shot by Rollins Foreman,Kaden, off target.
76:43 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
76:49 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Bailey,Colin for Stoddard,Kaden.
77:15 Yellow card on Embry-Riddle FL Paterson,Andy for Unsporting
77:23 Foul on Rollins Keripe,Daniel; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Paterson,Andy.
77:59 Throw in by Rollins [77:59].
78:29 Foul on Rollins Keripe,Daniel; free kick awarded to Embry-Riddle FL Paterson,Andy.
79:52 Rollins substitution: Burgess,Ben for Barcelos,Diego.
79:52 Embry-Riddle FL substitution: Rosenblum,Ethan for Mills,Elliot.
79:52 Corner kick by Rollins [79:52].
79:54 GOAL scored by Rollins Burgess,Ben, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Keripe,Daniel.
80:41 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
80:41 Rollins substitution: Splunge,Jaden for Proulx,Jordan.
81:23 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom, off target.
81:25 Goal kick by Rollins Vallant,Kilian.
84:19 Throw in by Rollins [84:19].
84:19 Rollins substitution: Ciffoni,Gabriel for Foreman,Kaden.
84:24 Throw in by Rollins [84:24].
84:47 Shot by Rollins Burgess,Ben, bottom center of net, save by da Silva,Marcos.
86:44 Corner kick by Rollins [86:44].
88:17 Shot by Rollins Groenveld,Zico, blocked.
88:21 Shot by Rollins Splunge,Jaden, off target.
88:26 Goal kick by Embry-Riddle FL da Silva,Marcos.
89:01 Throw in by Rollins [89:01].
89:34 Shot by Embry-Riddle FL Shepherd,Tom, top right of net, save by Vallant,Kilian.
89:39 Corner kick by Embry-Riddle FL [89:39].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


